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Served from 06.00 until 12.00 hrs

CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST

Your choice of fruit juices, or half a grapefruit, or fresh fruit;
with croissants, Danish pastries, muffins, crispy rolls or toast;
with butter, jams, marmalade and honey;
served with coffee, tea, hot chocolate or cold milk

£30.95

ENGLISH BREAKFAST

Your choice of Continental Breakfast with:
cereals, porridge oats; fried, scrambled or poached eggs,
served with bacon or ham, sausage, tomato and mushrooms,

or pancakes, or waffles served with maple syrup

o e s e R

HEALTH BREAKFAST

Fruit juice of your choice, homemade Bircher Muesli,
half a fresh grapefruit, low fat fruit yoghurt,
poached eggs on wholemeal toast,
coffee or tea with skimmed milk

— £14.95 o

CHAMPAGNE BREAKFAST

Half a bottle of Mumm Cordon Rouge Champagne,
scrambled eggs with smoked salmon,
fresh strawberries with cream,
and your choice of Continental Breakfast

- £3000 — —

WINDOWS ON THE WORLD AND THE CAFE, BRASSERIE

28th floor, with its panoramic view of the London skyline. Alternatively,

|
i Enjoy an elaborate English and Continental Breakfast Buffet on the
\
\ Breakfast with a continental touch is served in the Cafe, Brasserie.
\

All prices include VAT. Gratuities at your discretion.
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ERUINRIVICES

Freshly squeezed orange and grapefruit juice Small £ 2.95

Large £ 3.95
Chilled juices: tomato, apple, pineapple or prune Small £ 1.90

Large £ 2.60

FRUIT
Half grapefruit £ 4.50
Iced melon £5:25
Seasonal fruit.salad £ 495
Strawberries and cream EN9D
Sliced bananas and cream £:3:95
Stewed prunes £ 495
Freshly cut pineapple £16:25
CEREALS AND YOGHURTS

Cornflakes, Rice Krispies, Weetabix, All Bran, Special-K £ 3.50
Branflakes, Porridge Oats, Bircher Muesli £:3:50
Yoghurts - natural, with fruit, or low fat £ 195

BREAD AND PASTRIES

Choice of breakfast rolls (white or wholemeal), croissants, brioche, Danish

pastries or toast, served with butter, marmalade, jam and honey

EGGS AND ENGLISH BREAKFAST

Two fresh farm eggs, either poached, scrambled or boiled,
served with bacon or ham, sausage, tomato and mushrooms
Omelettes - plain, cheese, ham, mushroom or prawn

Grilled Loch Fyne kippers
Poached Finnan haddock

Calves liver with bacon

Devilled kidneys with scrambled eggs

Breakfast sirloin or gammon steak, topped with a fried egg
and served with a potato cake

Pancakes or waffles with maple syrup, lemon, strawberry jam
or chocolate sauce

BEVERAGES

Coffee, decaffeinated coffee

Tea

Hot chocolate

Hot or cold milk

All prices include VAT. Gratuities at your discretion.

£ 5.95

£ 7.50
£ 7.50
£ 6.50
£ 6.50
£ 7.75
£ 7.9

£10.95

£ 725

£ 2.50
£ 2.50
£ 2.50
£ 2.00
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Served from 11.00 to 23.00 hrs

APPETIZERS

Lobster mayonnaise ‘a la russe’

Caesar salad with romain anchovies, garlic and parmesan
Garden salad tossed with herb scented olive oil

Beluga caviar (per 30g)

Six Mediterranean prawns with three dips of
avocado, aioli and marie rose sauce

Lobster cocktail

Half a melon with tropical fruit ‘calypso’

Melon with air dried ham or air dried beef

Scottish smoked salmon with brown bread

Duck ballotine with green peppercorns and hot toast

Bundner Fleisch, thinly sliced cured beef

Fresh foie gras

SOUPS

Cream of chicken and mushroom

Cream of tomato

Oven baked French onion

Lobster bisque flamed with cognac
Petite marmite Henri IV with bone marrow, vegetables,
beef and chicken

PASTA AND EGGS

Three egg omelette - ham, cheese, mushroom,
herb or Spanish

Spaghetti bolognaise

Eggs Benedict

Fettucini Alfredo with cream and parmesan

Pizza Margarita, with Mozzarella cheese, tomato and oregano
Pizza Quatro Stagione, a combination of pepperoni, sweet peppers,

ham, anchovies, olives and pimentoes

All Pasta and Egg dishes are served with a side salad

FISH AND SHELLFISH

Grilled salmon fillets with bearnaise sauce

Fillets of sole ‘bonne-femme’

Scampi Provencale .
Dover sole, grilled, sauteed in butter, or fried boneless

Lobster, thermidor or grilled

Cover charge £2.00
All prices include VAT. Gratuities at your discretion.

£16.50

£ 5.75

£ 3.75
£35.00

£11.50
£ 8.75
L4905
£ 8.50
£12.95
£ 8.50
£ 8.95
£16.95

£ 4.50
£ 4.75
£ 495
£ 5.75

£ 5.95

£ 7.50
£ 9.50
£ 950
£19.50
£ 6.95

£57:95

£17.75
£19.75
£19.50
£20.00
£38.50
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MEAT AND POULTRY

£19.00

Fillet steak ‘vert pré¢’
Tournedos Madagascar with green peppercorns

£19.00

New York sirloin steak with garlic and basil butter

£19.75

Breast of chicken ‘grand meére’ (without bacon)

£16.50

Grilled veal paillard with lemon

£17.50

Grilled baby lamb cutlets with mint jelly

£17.75

Grilled calves liver

£17.75

All main courses are served with a selection of fresh seasonal vegetables

and potatoes or rice as appropriate

VEGETABLES AND SALADS

Side order of fresh seasonal vegetables

Mixed salad with a dressing of your choice

e BR300
£SO

Vegetarian plate - a selection of freshly prepared
market vegetables, served with savoury rice

£11.00

English cold cuts:- selection of sliced ham or dried beef,
roast beef, tongue and roast chicken

£12.50

SANDWICHES AND LIGHT SNACKS

Beefburger, served with French fries

L LTS,

Cheeseburger, served with French fries

589195

Smoked salmon sandwich on brown bread

£19150)

Bacon, lettuce, tomato on toasted bread

£ 8.25

Ham, beef, cheese or chicken - toasted or plain

ER7a0)

Club sandwich

£ 925

Steak sandwich

£12.50

DESSERTS

Truffle cake with raspberry eau de vie

£ 425

French pastries (two)

£ 4.50

Exotic fruit salad and cream

£ 4.50

Lemon cheesecake topped with berries in season

£ 475

Fresh strawberries and cream

£ 4.75

Traditional creme caramel

£ 4.25

Chocolate mousse

£ 4.25

A selection of ice creams and sorbets

£ 4.25

£ 9.50

A basket of whole fresh fruits - single
- double

£16.50

A plate of assorted cheese with crackers and celery

£ 495

Cover charge £2.00

All prices include VAT. Gratuities at your discretion.
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Served from 23.00 to 07.00 hrs

APPETIZERS

Scottish smoked salmon with brown bread

(xarden salad, tossed with herh flavoured olive oil

Lobster cocktail

Half a melon with tropical fruit ‘calypso’

SOUPS

Petite marmite Henri IV with bone marrow, vegetables,
beef and chicken

Cream of chicken and mushroom

PASTA AND EGGS

Fettucini Alfredo with cream and parmesan, served with
a side salad

FISH AND SHELLFISH

Grilled salmon fillets with bearnaise sauce

Dover sole, grilled, sauteed in butter or fried boneless

Lobster, thermidor or grilled

MEAT AND POULTRY

Fillet steak ‘vert pré’

New York sirloin steak with garlic and basil butter

Grilled baby lamb cutlets with mint jelly

VEGETABLES AND SALADS

Side order of fresh seasonal vegetables

Mixed salad with a dressing of your choice

SANDWICHES AND LIGHT SNACKS

Beefburger served with French fries

Cheeseburger served with French fries

Steak sandwich

Smoked salmon sandwich on brown bread

Bacon, lettuce, tomato on toasted bread

Ham, beef, cheese or chicken - toasted or plain

Cover charge £2.00

All prices include VAT. Gratuities at your discretion.

£12.95

£ 3.7
£ 875

£15595

£ 575
£ 4.50

£ 9.50

£17.75
£20.00
£38.50

£19.00
£19.75
£1:7.50

£ 3.9
£ 3.75

£ 9.75
£ 9.95
£12.50
£ 9.50
£ 8.25
£ 7.50
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Served from 23.00 to 07.00 hrs
DESSERTS

French pastries (two)

Lemon cheesecake topped with berries in season

Truffle cake with raspberry eau de vie

Fresh strawberries and cream

Creme caramel

Chocolate mousse

A selection of ice creams and sorbets

£ 4.50
£ 4.75
£ 4.25
£ 4.75
£ 4.25
£ 4.25
£ 4.25

Served from 14.30 until 18.30 hrs

TRADITIONAL ENGLISH AFTERNOON TEA

A quartet of finger sandwiches

Homemade scones with strawberry jam
and Devonshire clotted cream

Hot crumpets
Selection of French pastries
Your selection from the following teas and herbal infusions:-
Daarjeeling, Earl Grey, Jasmine, Assam, Ceylon,

Orange Pekoe, Lapsang Souchong, Camomile,
Mint, Rose Hip

iR

BEVERAGES

Pot of freshly brewed coffee
Pot of tea
Hot chocolate

Freshly brewed decaffeinated coffee
£ 2.560
Hot or cold milk

| £ 2.00

Cover charge £2.00.
All prices include VAT. Gratuities at your discretion.




Bin
001

004
006
030
031
038

052
054

073
096
109

217
228

240
244

251
254
282

309

322
324
327

351
338

407

371
374
376

393
395

402
403

We endeavour at all times to serve the wines of the vintage and shipper listed. However, when stocks become
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Champagne
Mumm Cordon Rouge Brut

Lanson Black Label Brut

Moet et Chandon, Brut Imperial

Maoet et Chandon, Cuvée Dom Pérignon
Perrier-Jouet Belle Epoque

Mumm Cordon Rosé

Bordeaux White
Chateau des Combes, Bordeaux Blanc Sec
Chateau Talbot, Caillou Blanc

Bordeaux Red

Chateau du Juge, Bordeaux Supérieur
Chateau Leéoville Barton, St Julien, 2me Classe
Chateau Mouton Baronne Phillipe Cru Classe

Burgundy White

Chablis, ler Cru Jean Moreau et Fils
Pouligny Montrachet, Clos de la Mouchere
ler Cru, Henri Boillet

Macon-Villages, “La Fontaine” Louis Jadot
Pouilly Fuisse, Georges Duboeuf

Burgundy Red

Cote de Nuits-Villages, Mommessin
Nuits-St-Georges, Robert Dubois et Fils
Savigny-Les-Beaune, Chabon Pére et Fils

Beaujolais
Beaujolais-Villages, Georges Duboeuf

Loire Valley

Muscadet, Chateau de la Chesnaie
Sancerre, Domaine de Sarry
Pouilly Fumé, Serge Dagueneau

Cotes du Rhone
Chéteauneuf-du-Pape, Michel Bernard
Cotes du Rhone, Pont de L'Isle

Rosé
Mateus Rosé

Germany

Piesporter Michelsberg, Riesling Qba
Niersteiner Gutes Domtal, Qba

Blue Nun Liebfraumilch, Qba

Italy
Frascati Superiore, Gotto D'Oro

Chianti Classico, Brolio

Spain

Torres Gran Vina Sol

Marques de Murrieta

Vintage Mag
£68.00 £35.00

N.V.

N.V.
N.V.
1983
1983
1985

1989
1988

1988
1984
1984

1988
1986

1988
1989

1985
1987
1986

1989

1989
1989
1989

1986
1988

N.V.

1989
1987
1987

1989
1985

1988
1985

Btl

£70.00 £37.00

£42.00
£110.00
£90.00
£51.00

£16.00
£24.00

£16.00
£35.00
£50.00

£39.00
£45.00

£20.00
£30.00

£24.00
£45.00
£30.00

£18.00

£19.00
£35.00
£25.00

£28.00
£18.00

£16.50

£15.00
£15.00
£15.00

£17.50
£25.00

HIf
£18.00

£12.00

£11.00

£10.00

£13.00

£ 8.50
£ 8.50

Alc.Vol
12%
12.5%
12%
12.5%
12.5%
12%
12.5%

12%
12%

12%
12%
12%

12.5%
12.5%

13%
12.5%

12.5%
13%
13%

2.5%

12%
13%
12.5%

13.5%
12.5%

11%

8.5‘ 0
10%
10%

11.5%
13%

1 2( 0
12%

exhausted we will do our best to supply the next available vintage from the original, or an equally reputable, shipper.

This list represents a small selection from our cellar. The complete wine list is available upon request.
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The measure of sale of Whisky, Gin, Vodka and Rum is one third of a gill. A full selection of dnnks is also

available in your Room Bar.

Premium London Hilton Whisky
Johnnie Walker Black Label
Beefeater Gin

Gordons

Finlandia Vodka

Stolichnaya Vodka

Bacardi Rum

Courvoisier XXX

Vermouths

Liqueurs

Taylors Late bottled Vintage
Taylors Vintage Port

Mumm Cordon Rouge Champagne
House Wine, White or Red

Aperitifs
Sherry
Tio Pepe
Vermouth
Campari
Kir

Whisky, Gin Vodka, Rum
Premium Brands
Deluxe Brands

Brandy
Courvoisier XXX
V.SIOWR,
Napoleon
Hennessy XO

Liqueurs
All Liqueurs

Ports
Taylors Port

Beers
Carlsbherg
Lowenbriu

Soft Drinks and Waters
Babies

Splits

Perrier (33 Itr)
Ashbourne (Itr)

Evian (Itr)

| Our Room Service Manager will be delighted to assist you in the organisation of a

Cocktail Party in the privacy of your room.

‘ Selection of cold canapes
Selection of hot canapes

Glass

(Sale Price according to Vintage)

£ 3.00
£ 3.55
£ 3.20
£ 3.90
£ 3.80

£ 4.50
£ 4.90

£ 540
£ 6.60
£ 9.20
£12.90

£ 4.95

£ 2.70

£ 290
£ 310

Btl

£42.00
£49.00
£42.00
£45.00
£42.00
£49.00
£45.00
£45.00
£22.00
£49.00
£26.50

£35.00
£14.00

0 e
>N =
S OO O

(2]

COCKTAIL PARTIES

£12.50
£10.50

Hif
£21.00

£21.00

£24.50

Alc. Vol
37.5%
40%
40%
40%
40%
37.5%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
12%
12%

17%
17.5%
17%
24%
12%

40%
40%

40%
40%
40%
40%

40%

20%

3.6%
5.5%

\ Beverages by the bottle - all spirits will be accompanied by glasses, ice, crisps, olives and nuts.
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Restaurant: Dining and dancing to two live bands, seven days a week, with an
incomparable view over the London skyline. For the finest cuisine
and attentive service, call extension 4996 for reservations.

Breakfast: 07.00 - 10.30
Buffet Luncheon: 12.30 - 14.30 (Sunday Brunch 11.30 - 15.30)
Dinner Dance: 19.30 - 02.00 (Last orders at 00.45)
Sunday Dinner Dance: 19.30 - 01.00 (Last orders at 23.45)
Cocktail Bar: Open 12.00 - 15.00, 17.30 - 02.00

(Sundays: 12.00 - 15.00, 19.00 - 22.30)
Dress Code: A jacket and tie is required for gentlemen

TRADER VIC'S

Restaurant: A Polynesian paradise - with cuisine and the Trader’s legendary
cocktails to match. Live entertainment six nights a week.

Luncheon: 12.00 - 15.00 Sunday to Friday
Dinner: 18.30 - 01.00 (Sundays: 19.00 - 22.30)
Boathouse Bar: Open: 12.00 - 15.00 Sunday to Friday,
17.30 - 01.00, (Sundays: 19.00 - 22.30)
CAFE
: %‘ s e
“LACIE

\ )
Located just off the main lobby, the Cafe Brasserie offers a truly Continental style of dining,
open from early morning for breakfast,and throughout the day with Brasserie specialities.
Traditional Afternoon Teas and light meals and snacks, and on into the evening with good food,
welcoming bar area and live music every night of the week.

Open: Sunday to Thursday 07.00 - 01.00
Friday to Saturday 07.00 - 02.00
Traditional Afternoon Tea 14.30 - 18.30
Chocolaterie ¢ 08.00 - 01.00

St. George’s
Bar

'.I‘rz'iditional ales and lagers together with light snacks throughout the day served in the
intimate setting of a Victorian pub.

Open: Monday to Saturday 11.00 - 23.00
Sunday 12.00 - 15.00
19.00 - 22.30
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